Trinity Valley Community College

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey Report

2013-2014

Building or Area Mean: 20.69
Response Frequency Percent Valid

Percent
TVCC Administration Building 1st floor 14 8.64 8.64
TVCC Administration Building 2nd floor 8 4.94 4.94
Gibbs Academic Building 1st floor 10 6.17 6.17
Gibbs Academic Building 2nd floor 7 4.32 4.32
LRC 1st floor 3 1.85 1.85
LRC 2nd floor 2 1.23 1.23
Student Union Building 1st floor 2 1.23 1.23
Student Union Building 2nd floor 0 0.00 0.00
General Studies Center 1st Floor 7 4.32 4.32
General Studies Center 2nd floor 0 0.00 0.00
Baugh Technology Building 1st Floor 6 3.70 3.70
Baugh Technology Building 2nd Floor 7 4.32 4.32
Baugh Technology Building 3rd Floor 7 4.32 4.32
Liberal Arts Bldg 7 4.32 4.32
Math/Journalism Bldg. 6 3.70 3.70
Nail Technology Classroom Bldg. 0 0.00 0.00
Agriculture Bldg. 0 0.00 0.00
Cardinal Gymnasium 3 1.85 1.85
Auto Mechanics Bldg. 0 0.00 0.00
Cosmetology Bldg. 1 0.62 0.62
Adult Education Bldg. 2 1.23 1.23
Fine Arts Bldg. 1 0.62 0.62
Welding Shop 1 0.62 0.62
Maintenance/Transportation 3 1.85 1.85
Bookstore 3 1.85 1.85
Cafeteria 0 0.00 0.00
Field House 1 0.62 0.62
West Hall 0 0.00 0.00
South Hall 0 0.00 0.00
Cardinal Hall 0 0.00 0.00
Northwest Dorm 0 0.00 0.00
Northeast Dorm 0 0.00 0.00
TVCC-Ranch 0 0.00 0.00
Health Science Center 1st floor 7 4.32 4.32
Health Science Center 2nd floor 8 4.94 4.94
Health Science Center Annex 0 0.00 0.00
TVCC-Palestine Workforce Center 2 1.23 1.23
Anderson Bldg. 9 5.56 5.56
Calhoun Bldg. 7 4.32 4.32
Terrell Administration 11 6.79 6.79
Terrell Educational Bldg. 1 0.62 0.62

Source: Online Survey Office of Institutional Research 5/13/2014



Terrell Learning Resource Center 5 3.09 3.09
Terrell Maintenance Bldg. 0 0.00 0.00
TDCJ Correctional Education Office Bldg. 4 2.47 2.47
TVCC Small Business Development Center 0 0.00 0.00
Other 7 4.32 4.32
Total Valid 162 100.00 100.00
Division or Department Mean: 9.24
Response Frequency Percent Valid
Percent
Administration 7 4.35 4.35
Administrative Services 9 5.59 5.59
Student Services 13 8.07 8.07
Information Technology 2 1.24 1.24
Plant Operations and Maintenance 2 1.24 1.24
Human Relations 1 0.62 0.62
Police Dept. 1 0.62 0.62
Instruction 51 31.68 31.68
Athletics 4 2.48 2.48
Institutional Advancement 3 1.86 1.86
TVCC - TDCJ 7 4.35 4.35
TVCC - Palestine 9 5.59 5.59
TVCC - Terrell 15 9.32 9.32
TVCC - Kaufman 16 9.94 9.94
Other 21 13.04 13.04
Total Valid 161 100.00 100.00
Position Mean: 3.38
Response Frequency Percent Valid
Percent
Executive/Administrative 14 8.75 8.75
Instructional Faculty 83 51.88 51.88
Non-instructional Faculty 1 0.63 0.63
Professional Non-Faculty 10 6.25 6.25
Para-Professional 19 11.88 11.88
Clerical Support 19 11.88 11.88
Maintenance/Security/Transportation 3 1.88 1.88
Other 11 6.88 6.88
Total Valid 160 100.00 100.00
Gender Mean: 1.68
Response Frequency Percent Valid
Percent
Male 49 31.61 31.61
Female 106 68.39 68.39
Total Valid 155 100.00 100.00
Source: Online Survey Office of Institutional Research 5/13/2014



Trinity Valley Community College

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey Report

2013-2014

Question: What building is your office/workspace located in? (Feel free to select other if you do not feel
comfortable answering this question)

Response
Palestine tech bld(ECRC)

Question: What is your Division or Department? (Feel free to select other if you do not feel comfortable
answering this question)

Response

Workforce

Grants

Division Chair (teaching administrator)

instructor

Community Services

financial aid

Question: What is your Position? (Feel free to select other if you do not feel comfortable answering this
question)

Response

Director

Instructional administrator

Instructional Assistant

Specialist

Source: Online Survey Office of Institutional Research 5/13/2014



Trinity Valley Community College

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey Report

2013-2014
Adequate size of work area/office Mean: 3.98
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 58 35.37 35.37
Good 62 37.80 37.80 1‘;
Fair 26 15.85 15.85 -
Poor 18 10.98 10.98| 4
DK/DU 0 0.00 000 =»
0
Bxcdllent Fair DKDU
Good Poor
Total Valid | 164 100.00 100.00
Appropriate location of work area/office Mean: 4.28
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 70 43.75 43.75
Good 70 43.75 43.75 1‘;
Fair 14 8.75 8.75 -
Poor 6 3.75 375 o
DK/DU 0 0.00 000| =
0
Bxodllent Fair DKDU
Good Poor
Total Valid | 160 100.00 100.00
Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment Mean: 4.08
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 55 34.38 34.38
Good 73 45.63 45.63 1‘;
Fair 21 13.13 13.13 -
Poor 11 6.88 6.88| o
DK/DU 0 0.00 000| =
0
Baodlent Fair DKDU
Good Poor
Total Valid 160 100.00 100.00
Source: Online Survey Office of Institutional Research 5/13/2014



Safety/security of work area/office

Mean: 3.80

Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 34 21.25 21.25
Good 75 46.88 46.88 1‘;
Fair 37 23.13 23.13 -
Poor 13 8.13 8.13| o
DK/DU 1 0.63 063| »
0
Bxcellert Fair DKDU
CGood Poor
Total Valid 160 100.00 100.00
Cleanliness of work area/office Mean: 3.92
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 31 19.38 19.38
Good 93 58.13 58.13 1‘;
Fair 28 17.50 17.50 -
Poor 8 5.00 5.00| 4
DK/DU 0 0.00 0.00| =»
0
Bxcellert Fair DK/DU
Good Poor
Total Valid 160 100.00 100.00
Adequate number of classrooms Mean: 2.96
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 29 18.01 18.01
Good 51 31.68 31.68 1‘;
Fair 13 8.07 8.07 -
Poor 21 13.04 13.04| 4
DK/DU 47 29.19 2919 =»
0
Bxcellert Fair DK/DU
Good Poor
Total Valid 161 100.00 100.00

Source: Online Survey

Office of Institutional Research

5/13/2014




Appropriate location of classrooms

Mean: 3.20

Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 37 23.42 23.42
Good 55 34.81 34.81 1‘;
Fair 12 7.59 739| o
Poor 11 6.96 6.96|
DK/DU 43 27.22 2722 »
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Goad Poor
Total Valid | 158 100.00 100.00
Adequate furnishings of classrooms Mean: 3.14
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 33 20.89 20.89
Good 52 32.91 32.91 1‘;
Fair 20 12.66 1266 |
Poor 10 6.33 6.33| o
DK/DU 43 27.22 2722 »
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Gocd Poor
Total Valid 158 100.00 100.00
Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment Mean: 3.06
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 28 17.72 17.72
Good 52 32.91 32.91 1‘;
Fair 22 13.92 13.92|
Poor 13 8.23 823 4
DK/DU 43 27.22 2722 »
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Goxd Poor
Total Valid 158 100.00 100.00

Source: Online Survey

Office of Institutional Research

5/13/2014




Safety and security of classrooms Mean: 2.99

Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 18 11.46 11.46
Good 56 35.67 35.67 1‘;
Fair 30 19.11 19.11 o
Poor 13 8.28 828
DK/DU 40 25.48 2548 »
0
Bxcellert Fair DK/DU
CGood Poor
Total Valid | 157 100.00 100.00
Cleanliness of classrooms Mean: 3.17
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 21 13.38 13.38
Good 67 42.68 42.68 1‘;
Fair 25 15.92 15.92 -
Poor 6 3.82 382 o
DK/DU 38 24.20 2420 =»
0
Bxcellert Fair DK/DU
Good Poor
Total Valid | 157 100.00 100.00
Adequate number or labs/shops Mean: 2.40
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 17 10.63 10.63
Good 33 20.63 20.63 1‘;
Fair 19 11.88 11.88 -
Poor 19 11.88 11.88| 4
DK/DU 72 45.00 4500 =
0
Bxcellert Fair DK/DU
Good Poor
Total Valid 160 100.00 100.00

Source: Online Survey Office of Institutional Research 5/13/2014



Appropriate size of labs/shops

Mean: 2.51

Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 18 11.46 11.46
Good 38 24.20 24.20 1‘;
Fair 18 11.46 1146
Poor 15 9.55 955 4,
DK/DU 68 43.31 4331 »
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Goad Poor
Total Valid | 157 100.00 100.00
Approrpriate location of labs/shops Mean: 2.64
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 21 13.38 13.38
Good 44 28.03 28.03 1‘;’
Fair 18 11.46 11.46|
Poor 5 3.18 318 4o
DK/DU 69 43.95 4395| »
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Gocd Poor
Total Valid | 157 100.00 100.00
Adequate furnishings of labs/shops Mean: 2.53
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 17 10.83 10.83
Good 38 24.20 24.20 1‘;
Fair 24 15.29 1529
Poor 10 6.37 6.37| o
DK/DU 68 43.31 4331 =»
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Goxd Poor
Total Valid 157 100.00 100.00
Source: Online Survey Office of Institutional Research 5/13/2014




Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment

Mean: 2.47

Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 13 8.44 8.44
Good 40 25.97 25.97 1‘;
Fair 22 14.29 1429 o
Poor 10 6.49 649
DK/DU 69 44.81 4481 »
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Goad Poor
Total Valid | 154 100.00 100.00
Safety of labs/shops and equipment Mean: 2.50
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 15 9.55 9.55
Good 40 25.48 25.48 1‘;
Fair 23 14.65 1465
Poor 9 5.73 573
DK/DU 70 44 .59 4459 »
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Gocd Poor
Total Valid | 157 100.00 100.00
Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment Mean: 2.59
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 16 10.13 10.13
Good 48 30.38 30.38 1‘;
Fair 20 12.66 1266 |
Poor 4 2.53 2583 o
DK/DU 70 44.30 4430 =»
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Goxd Poor
Total Valid 158 100.00 100.00
Source: Online Survey Office of Institutional Research 5/13/2014




Availability of faculty/staff parking Mean: 3.80

Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 47 28.66 28.66
Good 61 37.20 37.20 1‘;
Fair 35 21.34 RS o
Poor 19 11.59 11.59| 4
DK/DU 2 1.22 1.22| o
0
Bxcellert Fair DKDU
Goad Poor
Total Valid | 164 100.00 100.00
Availability of student parking Mean: 3.30
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 21 13.13 13.13
Good 68 42.50 42.50 1‘;
Fair 28 17.50 1750
Poor 24 15.00 15.00| 4
DK/DU 19 11.88 11.88| =»
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Gocd Poor
Total Valid | 160 100.00 100.00
Safety/security in parking lots Mean: 3.42
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 15 9.32 9.32
Good 68 42.24 42.24 1‘;
Fair 51 31.68 31.68|
Poor 24 14.91 1491 4,
DK/DU 3 1.86 1.86| o
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Goxd Poor
Total Valid 161 100.00 100.00

Source: Online Survey Office of Institutional Research 5/13/2014



Elevators Mean: 2.87
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 18 11.04 11.04
Good 57 34.97 34.97 ‘;
Fair 27 16.56 16.56 |
Poor 7 4.29 429
DK/DU 54 33.13 3313 »
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Goad Poor
Total Valid 163 100.00 100.00
Cafeteria Mean: 2.50
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 8 4.91 4.91
Good 44 26.99 26.99 ;’
Fair 31 19.02 1902
Poor 18 11.04 11.04| 4,
DK/DU 62 38.04 38.04| »
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Gocd Poor
Total Valid 163 100.00 100.00
Restrooms Mean: 3.56
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 14 8.59 8.59
Good 85 52.15 52.15 ;’
Fair 47 28.83 28.83|
Poor 13 7.98 798| o
DK/DU 4 2.45 245 o
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Goxd Poor
Total Valid 163 100.00 100.00
Source: Online Survey Office of Institutional Research 5/13/2014




Study areas

Mean: 3.32

Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 33 20.50 20.50
Good 65 40.37 40.37| "2
Fair 17 10.56 1056 |
Poor 12 7.45 745 o
DK/DU 34 21.12 2112 o
0
Bxcellert Fair DKDU
Good Poor
Total Valid 161 100.00 100.00
Leisure areas Mean: 3.30
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 20 12.42 12.42
Good 61 37.89 37.89| "2
Fair 44 27.33 271.33|
Poor 19 11.80 1180 4
DK/DU 17 10.56 1056 =
0
Bxcllert Fair DKIDU
Good Poor
Total Valid 161 100.00 100.00
Sidewalks Mean: 3.76
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 25 15.53 15.53
Good 93 57.76 57.76|
Fair 29 18.01 18.01| o
Poor 8 4.97 497 p
DK/DU 6 3.73 373 »
0
Bxcellert Fair DKIDU
Good Poor
Total Valid 161 100.00 100.00

Source: Online Survey

Office of Institutional Research

5/13/2014




Stairways Mean: 3.33
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 19 11.80 11.80
Good 81 50.31 50.31 ‘;
Fair 26 16.15 16.15|
Poor 4 2.48 248 4
DK/DU 31 19.25 19.25| »
0
Bxcellert Fair DKDU
Goad Poor
Total Valid 161 100.00 100.00
Campus signs/maps Mean: 3.41
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 21 13.13 13.13
Good 63 39.38 39.38 1‘;
Fair 49 30.63 3063
Poor 14 8.75 875 4
DK/DU 13 8.13 8.13| =»
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Gocd Poor
Total Valid 160 100.00 100.00
Sustainability and environmental responsibility Mean: 2.86
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 12 7.50 7.50
Good 49 30.63 30.63 1‘;
Fair 38 23.75 2875 o
Poor 26 16.25 16.25| 4
DK/DU 35 21.88 21.88| =»
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Goxd Poor
Total Valid 160 100.00 100.00

Source: Online Survey

Office of Institutional Research

5/13/2014




Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities

Mean: 3.20

Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 15 9.15 9.15
Good 69 42.07 42.07 1‘;
Fair 41 25.00 25.00 -
Poor 12 7.32 732 o
DK/DU 27 16.46 16.46| »
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
CGood Poor
Total Valid 164 100.00 100.00
Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities Mean: 2.83
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 11 6.75 6.75
Good 60 36.81 36.81 1‘;
Fair 31 19.02 19.02 -
Poor 13 7.98 798| o
DK/DU 48 29.45 2945 »
0
Bxcellert Fair DK/DU
Good Poor
Total Valid 163 100.00 100.00
Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities Mean: 2.68
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 11 6.83 6.83
Good 53 32.92 32.92 1‘;
Fair 28 17.39 17.39 -
Poor 11 6.83 6.83| o
DK/DU 58 36.02 36.02| o
0
Bxcellert Fair DK/DU
Good Poor
Total Valid 161 100.00 100.00

Source: Online Survey

Office of Institutional Research

5/13/2014




Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day

Mean: 4.20

Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 51 31.29 31.29
Good 98 60.12 60.12 1‘;
Fair 11 6.75 6.75| o
Poor 2 1.23 123 4
DK/DU 1 0.61 061 =»
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Goad Poor
Total Valid 163 100.00 100.00
Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night Mean: 3.31
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 20 12.27 12.27
Good 65 39.88 39.88 1‘;
Fair 47 28.83 28.83|
Poor 7 4.29 429
DK/DU 24 14.72 14.72| »
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Gocd Poor
Total Valid 163 100.00 100.00
Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment Mean: 3.31
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 15 9.26 9.26
Good 68 41.98 41.98 1‘;
Fair 48 29.63 29.63|
Poor 14 8.64 864
DK/DU 17 10.49 1049| =»
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Goxd Poor
Total Valid 162 100.00 100.00

Source: Online Survey

Office of Institutional Research

5/13/2014




Adequacy of the safety and security of your building

Mean: 3.39

Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 16 9.88 9.88
Good 64 39.51 39.51 1‘;
Fair 56 34.57 3457
Poor 19 11.73 1.73| o
DK/DU 7 4.32 432 o
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
CGood Poor
Total Valid | 162 100.00 100.00
Is the number of security personnel adequate Mean: 2.94
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 15 9.26 9.26
Good 40 24.69 24.69 1‘;
Fair 52 32.10 3210|
Poor 31 19.14 19.14| 4o
DK/DU 24 14.81 1481 »
0
Bxcellert Fair DK/DU
Good Poor
Total Valid 162 100.00 100.00
Process for evaluation facilities use Mean: 2.80
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 11 6.75 6.75
Good 57 34.97 34.97 1‘;
Fair 33 20.25 20.25|
Poor 12 7.36 736
DK/DU 50 30.67 30.67| =
0
Bxcellert Fair DK/DU
Good Poor
Total Valid 163 100.00 100.00
Source: Online Survey Office of Institutional Research 5/13/2014




Opportunities to participate in facilities planning

Mean: 2.42

Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 9 5.59 5.59
Good 36 22.36 22.36 1‘;
Fair 32 19.88 19.88|
Poor 21 13.04 13.04( 4,
DK/DU 63 39.13 3913 o
0
Bxcellent Fair DKDU
Good Poor
Total Valid 161 100.00 100.00
Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and Mean: 2.59
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 10 6.17 6.17
Good 41 25.31 25.31 1‘;
Fair 36 22.22 | o
Poor 22 13.58 13.58 | 4
DK/DU 53 32.72 3272 »
0
Bxcdllent Fair DKDU
Good Poor
Total Valid 162 100.00 100.00
Emergency Response Mean: 2.01
Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 9 5.56 5.56
Good 32 19.75 19.75 1‘;
Fair 12 7.41 741 o
Poor 7 4.32 432 4
DK/DU 102 62.96 62.96| =
0
Bxcdllent Fair DKDU
Good Poor
Total Valid 162 100.00 100.00
Source: Online Survey Office of Institutional Research 5/13/2014




Emergency Procedures

Mean: 3.19

Response Frequency Percent Valid Graph
Percent
Excellent 10 6.10 6.10
Good 58 35.37 35.37 ‘;
Fair 59 35.98 35.98|
Poor 27 16.46 16.46| 4
DK/DU 10 6.10 6.10| =»
0
Excellent Fair DK/DU
Goad Poor
Total Valid 164 100.00 100.00
5/13/2014

Source: Online Survey

Office of Institutional Research
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	3
	4
	5
	7
	11
	14
	15
	16
	17
	21
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	38
	41
	45
	46
	48
	50
	53
	59
	60
	61
	63
	71
	72
	73
	74
	75
	76
	77
	78
	79
	80
	81
	82
	83
	86
	93
	96
	98
	101
	105
	109
	110
	112
	114
	121
	125
	126
	131
	135
	137
	139
	143
	151
	162
	164

	If you believe that FACILITIES ASSESSMENT AND PLANNING needs improvement, please identify the shortcomings and the needed modifications: 
	5
	25
	26
	28
	44
	48
	59
	60
	62
	71
	72
	75
	79
	80
	81
	83
	98
	104
	107
	112
	116
	122
	125
	128
	135
	137
	139
	151
	164

	Any additional comments regarding TVCC's FACILITIES and PHYSICAL RESOURCES? 
	5
	11
	14
	16
	21
	25
	28
	30
	41
	43
	46
	48
	51
	59
	60
	61
	63
	71
	72
	74
	76
	78
	79
	80
	81
	83
	86
	93
	96
	98
	99
	107
	109
	110
	112
	114
	125
	130
	131
	134
	135
	136
	137
	139
	142
	156
	164






